Joseph Coleman Jr. Legacy Scholarship 2025



In honor of the late Joseph Coleman Jr., a proud Cass Technical High School Class of 1986 alumnus and dedicated supporter of The Triangle Society, we are proud to announce the Joseph Coleman Jr Legacy Scholarship. This scholarship celebrates the enduring legacy of Cass Tech graduates and supports the next generation of Technicians in their academic and professional pursuits.

Eligibility Requirements

Must be a graduating senior at Cass Technical High School
Must have a parent or sibling who is a Cass Tech alumnus
Provide proof of legacy alumnus via a diploma or transcript copy
Must provide proof of family relationship (How are you related to the alumnus)

5. Submit a 300-to-500-word essay answering one of the following questions:

Essay Questions

(1) Choose from one of the following quotes below and express in an original essay of 300 to 500 words, typed and double spaced, what it means to you.

(2) All entries must be RECEIVED by April 22, 2025, at 11:59pm

Essay must contain an opening thesis supported by examples and a conclusion. Eligible quotes are:

- a. Why did you decide to attend Cass Tech and has it been the experience you expected and why?
- b. How will you support the legacy of Cass Tech after graduation?
- c. How will being a Cass Tech alum be a part of your life and career after high school?
- **d.** How have you carried on your family's legacy during your time at Cass Tech and what type of legacy will you leave at CT?
- e. What does it mean to be a part of the Cass Technical High School legacy as a student and as a member of a family with a legacy of Cass Tech graduates?

Award Amounts:

• 2 scholarship awards: \$750 each

Application Process:

- Applications can be submitted online at https://form.jotform.com/Trianglesocietyct/joe-coleman-jr-legacy-scholarship25
- Submission Deadline: April 22, 2025

JC2025